Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)

RE

04-24-2006

103224009

ITER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OM	IB No. 0651-0027 6/30/2005	224	Attorney Docket No.: 240A 3820					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.								
To the birector of the 0.6.1 atent & trademark office. I leade record the atlached diightal documents of copy thereof.								
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	OSAMU ITO		YAMAHA CORPORATION					
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		10-1, Nakazawa-cho Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan					
	☐ Yes ☒ No	-	riamamatsu-siii, Siiizuoka-keii, Japan					
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
		ļ						
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name							
	Other							
	Execution Date: 4/6/2006		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/331,675		B. Patent No.(s)					
	(4)							
Additional numbers attached? Yes No								
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]					
	William L. Androlia KODA & ANDROLIA	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40					
	2029 Century Park East, Suite 1140 Los Angeles, CA 90067-2983		☑ Enclosed					
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
*		8.	Deposit account number: 11-1445					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
	Statement and signature							
9.	Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
₹.								
4	William L Androlia, Reg. No. 27,177 Date: April 12, 2006							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: [2]							
•	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director of the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office							

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services

> **PATENT REEL: 017785 FRAME: 0045**

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) (1)	Osamu ITO	(5)	
		(2)		(6)	
		(3)		(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
		('/	valuable consideratio	he sum of one dollar (\$1.00) a ns paid to each of the undersign id hereby does assign, transfer	red, the undersigned
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	(9)	YAMAHA CORPORA	ATION	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation Assignee	of (10)	Japan		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)		, Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken ed as the Assignee) the entire w ention known as	
(12)	Insert identification of Invent	ion. (12			
, ,	such as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number	or	ELECTRIC STI	RINGED INSTRUMENT	
			the United States of	ined has (have) executed an app America and all patent application and thereto or based thereon.	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of App	olication (13)		5/2006	
be dec possib necess agreen United Letters to the entire in	clared concerning this applicate in obtaining evidence and gaste in connection with claims nents. 4) The undersigned States patent to the Assigned 5) The undersigned Patents of the United States said Assignee, as Assigneed and the conterest herein assigned, and the content on the content on the content of the content o	ed agree(s) to exation or continuation or continuation forward with ed agree(s) to east or provisions of d agree(s) to perect of the entire interchat he has (they d hereby appoin his assignment;	recute all papers necesition or division thereon in such interference. Execute all papers and the International Confiders and affirmative activities and request(s) and request(s) and hereby cover have) not executed and surplication L. ANDRO any further identification	sary in connection with any interest of and to cooperate with the Asternation of the Asternation for Protection of Industries which may be necessary to obtain the Commissioner of Patents vivision or divisions or continuing ants that he has (they have) fury agreement in conflict herewith DLIA, Reg. No. 27,177 and H. In which may be necessary or	signee in every way y act which may be al Property or similar tain a grant of a valid to issue any and all y applications thereof Il right to convey the HENRY KODA, Reg.
сотіріу	with the rules of the United S	tates Patent and	Trademark Office for	ecordation of this document.	
Date: _	04/06/2006	Signature of Inve	ntor (1)	150	(Osamu ITO)
Date: _		Signature of Inve	ntor (2)		
Date: _	8	Signature of Inve	ntor (3)		
Date: _		Signature of Inver	ntor (4)		

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.; (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

PATENT REEL: 017785 FRAME: 0046

RECORDED: 04/18/2006